
2003 U.S. Adult Figure Skating Championships 
Ann Arbor Ice Cube April 9-12, 2003 
Report of Skaters from All Clubs 
 
 

 1

Adult Bronze Dance - Standings for the First Dance 
  1 M. Bernice Leibowitz,Birmingham FSC 
  1 Stanley Leibowitz,Birmingham FSC 
  2 Kathy Gatti,Coyotes SC of Arizona 
  2 John Gatti,Coyotes SC of Arizona 
  3 Margaret Bloemendal,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  3 Jim Bloemendal,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  4 Lisa Nazer,Winter Club of Indian... 
  4 John Katterjohn,Winter Club of Indian... 
  5 Jennifer Hoock,Seattle SC 
  5 Jeffrey Maki,Seattle SC 
 
Adult Bronze Dance - Standings for the Second Dance 
  1 Kathy Gatti,Coyotes SC of Arizona 
  1 John Gatti,Coyotes SC of Arizona 
  2 M. Bernice Leibowitz,Birmingham FSC 
  2 Stanley Leibowitz,Birmingham FSC 
  3 Margaret Bloemendal,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  3 Jim Bloemendal,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  4 Lisa Nazer,Winter Club of Indian... 
  4 John Katterjohn,Winter Club of Indian... 
  5 Jennifer Hoock,Seattle SC 
  5 Jeffrey Maki,Seattle SC 
 
Adult Bronze Ladies Class I - Final Standings 
  1 Maili Bergman,All Year FSC 
  2 Jennifer Myers-Fineberg,SC of Phoenix 
  3 Natalia John,Hickory Hill FSC 
  4 Kelli Mobeck,Jackson Hole FSC 
  5 Christine Frank,Tri-Valley FSC 
  6 Samantha Peele,Washington FSC 
  7 Carolyn Brooks,Southern Oregon FSC 
  8 Melanie Calverley,The FSC of Texas 
  9 Erica Hartl,DuPage FSC 
 10 Sandra Lyons,North Suburban FSC 
 11 Lori Fussell,Jackson Hole FSC 
 12 Holly Horneffer,Port Huron FSC 
 13 Leanne Kozicki,Univ of Delaware FSC 
 14 Molly Anderson,Chicago FSC 
 15 Karen Sarabia,Dallas FSC 
 

Adult Bronze Ladies Class I Group A (QR) - Final Standings 
  1 Natalia John,Hickory Hill FSC 
  2 Kelli Mobeck,Jackson Hole FSC 
  3 Christine Frank,Tri-Valley FSC 
  4 Melanie Calverley,The FSC of Texas 
  5 Leanne Kozicki,Univ of Delaware FSC 
  6 Denise Smith,Charlottesville FSC 
  7 Melissa Schamburek,Manitowoc County FSC 
  8 Wendee Thompson,DuPage FSC 
  9 Erin Westphal,Wagon Wheel FSC 
 10 Michelle Hodas,Individual Member 
 11 Dawn Davidson,Centennial SC 
 12 Kristin Fradle,St. Clair Shores FSC 
 13 Nancy Maurer,The Strongsville SC 
 
Adult Bronze Ladies Class I Group B (QR) - Final Standings 
  1 Maili Bergman,All Year FSC 
  2 Holly Horneffer,Port Huron FSC 
  3 Erica Hartl,DuPage FSC 
  4 Sandra Lyons,North Suburban FSC 
  5 Molly Anderson,Chicago FSC 
  6 Denise Hendershot,Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Susan Latturner,Individual Member 
  8 Heidi Betz,Windy City  FSC 
  9 Rita Plumb,Silver Blades FSC of KC 
 10 April Taulbee,Indiana/World Sk Acad... 
 
Adult Bronze Ladies Class I Group C (QR) - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Peele,Washington FSC 
  2 Jennifer Myers-Fineberg,SC of Phoenix 
  3 Carolyn Brooks,Southern Oregon FSC 
  4 Lori Fussell,Jackson Hole FSC 
  5 Karen Sarabia,Dallas FSC 
  6 Susan St.John,SC of Amherst 
  7 Andrea Palos,SC of Phoenix 
  8 Amy Hodman,Citrus FSC 
  9 Amy Puon,Huntsville FSC 
 10 Stacie Berry,Columbus FSC 
 11 Jennifer Stratoti,FSC of Cincinnati 
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Adult Bronze Ladies Class II - Final Standings 
  1 F. Brigitte Altenhaus,The SC of New York 
  2 Elizabeth Risberg,The SC of San Francisco 
  3 Yvonne Bruderer,Eden Prairie FSC 
  4 Shannon Conroy,SC of Oregon 
  5 Susanna Wong,The SC of New York 
  6 Andrea Cooper,Philadelphia SC & HS 
  7 Ellen Byrnes,The SC of San Francisco 
  8 Anna Martin,Long Island FSC 
  9 Karenthea Rouw,Fergus Falls SC 
 10 Jennifer Hanson,Centennial SC 
 11 Karen Milosky,Springdale FSC 
 12 Holly McDonell,FSC of Cincinnati  
 13 Theresa Morache,The FSC of Texas 
 14 Stefanie Vitale,Melvindale FSC 
 15 Paula Noonan,SC of Amherst 
 
Adult Bronze Ladies Class II Group A (QR) - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Risberg,The SC of San Francisco 
  2 Ellen Byrnes,The SC of San Francisco 
  3 Karen Milosky,Springdale FSC 
  4 Anna Martin,Long Island FSC 
  5 Holly McDonell,FSC of Cincinnati  
  6 Elizabeth Krize,Richmond FSC 
  7 Lisa Landon,Centennial SC 
  8 Crystal Reinoso,Buffalo SC 
  9 Diana Graser-Simons,Cantiague FSC 
 10 Heather McDonald,Capital City FSC 
 11 Anita Bergeson,Individual Member 
 12 Lisa Shanahan,BC Winter Club 
 
Adult Bronze Ladies Class II Group B (QR) - Final Standings 
  1 Yvonne Bruderer,Eden Prairie FSC 
  2 Andrea Cooper,Philadelphia SC & HS 
  3 Theresa Morache,The FSC of Texas 
  4 Paula Noonan,SC of Amherst 
  5 Karenthea Rouw,Fergus Falls SC 
  6 Dona Stohler,Indiana/World Sk Acad... 
  7 Annette Pumphrey,All Year FSC 
  8 Eva Lopez,San Antonio FSC 
  9 Sara Calvert,Atlanta FSC 
 10 Sue Dagher,Central Carolina SC 
 

Adult Bronze Ladies Class II Group C (QR) - Final Standings 
  1 Susanna Wong,The SC of New York 
  2 F. Brigitte Altenhaus,The SC of New York 
  3 Shannon Conroy,SC of Oregon 
  4 Stefanie Vitale,Melvindale FSC 
  5 Jennifer Hanson,Centennial SC 
  6 Britt Slattery,Bowie FSC 
  7 Kristen Dixon,DuPage FSC 
  8 Danielle Cox,The Panthers FSC 
  9 Melissa Pepling,SC of Central New York 
 10 Shirley Black,Huntsville FSC 
 11 Debra Kissinger,Lehigh Valley SC 
 12 Helen Sills,Mississippi FSC 
 13 Jacqueline Roach,DuPage FSC 
 
Adult Bronze Ladies Class III - Final Standings 
  1 Marjorie Stetson,Mountain View FSC 
  2 Jeannette Doney,Atlanta FSC 
  3 Lorraine Rodgers,Individual Member 
  4 Barbara Lezotte,Lansing SC 
  5 Eileen Gillie,Individual Member 
  6 Sallie Crowell,Highland SC 
  7 Jane Rudbeck,FSC of the Quad-Cities 
  8 Cathy Brinkman,FSC of Cincinnati  
  9 Jeanette Kiester,Glenwood FSC 
 10 Mary Mrouse,Charter Oak FSC 
 11 Harriet Normoyle Lewis,Centennial SC 
 12 Terryl Allen,Albuquerque FSC 
 13 Phoebe Bindiger,Skokie Valley SC 
 14 Donna Sparber,DuPage FSC 
 15 Autumn Allison,St. Moritz ISC 
 16 Wendy Bauer,SC of Natick 
 17 Elizabeth Quinn,Huntsville FSC 
 
Adult Bronze Ladies Class IV - Final Standings 
  1 Molly MacGowan,Southern Oregon FSC 
  2 Ruth DeLong,Wenatchee FSC 
  3 Marcia Richards,Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Bobbie Stoermer,Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Adult Bronze Men Class I - Final Standings 
  1 Toby Schuler,Queen City FSC 
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Adult Gold Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Barbara Walker,Washington FSC 
  1 Timothy Bookwalter,Washington FSC 
  2 Julie Keith,St. Moritz ISC 
  2 Michael Ricigliano,St. Moritz ISC 
  3 April Chiang,The SC of San Francisco 
  3 Gilbert Chiang,The SC of San Francisco 
  4 Heather Gordon,Cleveland SC 
  4 David Chrien,Cleveland SC 
  5 Nancy Hoblack,Carolinas FSC 
  5 Richard Carinci,Carolinas FSC 
  6 Deborah Reyman,SC of Southern Connec... 
  6 Mark Reyman,SC of Southern Connec... 
  7 Sissel Rhyme,Denver FSC 
  7 Robert Rhyme,Denver FSC 
 
Adult Gold Dance - Standings for the First Dance 
  1 Julie Keith,St. Moritz ISC 
  1 Michael Ricigliano,St. Moritz ISC 
  2 Barbara Walker,Washington FSC 
  2 Timothy Bookwalter,Washington FSC 
  3 April Chiang,The SC of San Francisco 
  3 Gilbert Chiang,The SC of San Francisco 
  4 Nancy Hoblack,Carolinas FSC 
  4 Richard Carinci,Carolinas FSC 
  5 Deborah Reyman,SC of Southern Connec... 
  5 Mark Reyman,SC of Southern Connec... 
  6 Heather Gordon,Cleveland SC 
  6 David Chrien,Cleveland SC 
  7 Sissel Rhyme,Denver FSC 
  7 Robert Rhyme,Denver FSC 
 
Adult Gold Dance - Standings for the Original Dance 
  1 Barbara Walker,Washington FSC 
  1 Timothy Bookwalter,Washington FSC 
  2 Julie Keith,St. Moritz ISC 
  2 Michael Ricigliano,St. Moritz ISC 
  3 April Chiang,The SC of San Francisco 
  3 Gilbert Chiang,The SC of San Francisco 
  4 Heather Gordon,Cleveland SC 
  4 David Chrien,Cleveland SC 
  5 Nancy Hoblack,Carolinas FSC 
  5 Richard Carinci,Carolinas FSC 
  6 Deborah Reyman,SC of Southern Connec... 
  6 Mark Reyman,SC of Southern Connec... 
  7 Sissel Rhyme,Denver FSC 
  7 Robert Rhyme,Denver FSC 
 

Adult Gold Dance - Standings for the Second Dance 
  1 Julie Keith ,St. Moritz ISC 
  1 Michael Ricigliano,St. Moritz ISC 
  2 Barbara Walker,Washington FSC 
  2 Timothy Bookwalter,Washington FSC 
  3 April Chiang,The SC of San Francisco 
  3 Gilbert Chiang,The SC of San Francisco 
  4 Deborah Reyman,SC of Southern Connec... 
  4 Mark Reyman,SC of Southern Connec... 
  5 Heather Gordon,Cleveland SC 
  5 David Chrien,Cleveland SC 
  6 Nancy Hoblack,Carolinas FSC 
  6 Richard Carinci,Carolinas FSC 
  7 Sissel Rhyme,Denver FSC 
  7 Robert Rhyme,Denver FSC 
 
Adult Gold Ladies Class I - Final Standings 
  1 Desiree Montanari,Florida Goldcoast FSC 
  2 Joyce Fijalkovich,Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 
  3 Rosemarie DeBlanco,The SC of New York 
  4 Gail Sombati,Wyandotte FSC 
  5 Claudia Brown,Univ of Delaware FSC 
  6 Regina O'Neal,Mississippi FSC 
  7 Dana Ginsberg,Windy City FSC 
  8 Angela Prevost,Pavilion SC of Cleve.... 
  9 Maureen Linhardt,Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Adult Interpretive Ladies Class I Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Tara Cioppa,Hudson Valley FSC 
  2 Maili Bergman,All Year FSC 
  3 Maya Buchanan,Flagsta ff FSC 
  4 Mary Jean Huebner,Washington FSC 
  5 Christine Frank,Tri-Valley FSC 
  6 Alana Briggs,Coyotes SC of Arizona 
  7 Melanie Calverley,The FSC of Texas 
  8 Deann Clanton,Richmond FSC 
  9 Melissa Schamburek,Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Adult Interpretive Ladies Class I Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Tracy Scholz,Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  2 Camela Bevil,Centennial SC 
  3 Dara Tribelhorn,Denver FSC 
  4 Kelli Mobeck,Jackson Hole FSC 
  5 Amy Hodman,Citrus FSC 
  6 Heather Edmondson,Silver Blades FSC of KC 
  7 Carolyn Brooks,Southern Oregon FSC 
  8 Mary Moss,Wyandotte FSC 
  9 Susan St.John,SC of Amherst 
 10 Molly Anderson,Chicago FSC 
 11 Erica Hartl,DuPage FSC 
 12 Courtney Schafer,Rocky Mountain FSC 
 13 Rita Plumb,Silver Blades FSC of KC 
 14 April Taulbee,Indiana/World Sk Acad... 
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Adult Interpretive Ladies Class I Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Century Leigh,SC of Nevada 
  2 Lisa Chisholm,Central Carolina SC 
  3 Jennifer Simon,Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  4 Jennifer Martino,Shaker FSC 
  5 Susan Latturner,Individual Member 
  6 Lori Fussell,Jackson Hole FSC 
  7 Melanie Black,Sk8 Bay FSC 
  8 Stacy Jacobson,Rochester FSC 
  9 Janine Davis,The SC of San Francisco 
 10 Jennifer Stratoti,FSC of Cincinnati 
 
Adult Interpretive Ladies Class II Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Patty Poddig,Los Angeles FSC 
  2 Annette Pumphrey,All Year FSC 
  3 Holly McDonell,FSC of Cincinnati  
  4 Diana Graser-Simons,Cantiague FSC 
  5 Debra Kissinger,Lehigh Valley SC 
  6 Dottie Janson,FSC of Cincinnati  
  7 Lisa Landon,Centennial SC 
  8 Virginia Robbins,Skokie Valley SC 
  9 Theresa Morache,The FSC of Texas 
 10 Karenthea Rouw,Fergus Falls SC 
 11 Jennifer Hanson,Centennial SC 
 12 Helen Sills,Mississippi FSC 
 13 Anita Bergeson,Individual Member 
 14 Rebecca Guthrie,Birmingham FSC 
 
Adult Interpretive Ladies Class II Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Phyllis Friello,IC of Baltimore 
  2 Lisa Murray,Kansas City FSC 
  3 Mary Bullock,Washington FSC 
  4 Karen Milosky,Springdale FSC 
  5 Laurie Lahti,Southwest Michigan SC 
  6 Joanne Slowik,Glenwood FSC 
  7 Holly Ann Wilson,SC of Mt Lebanon 
  8 Susan Schwaegler,FSC of the Quad-Cities 
  9 Patricia Bryan,Glenwood FSC 
 
Adult Interpretive Ladies Class II Group C - Final Standings 
  1 F. Brigitte Altenhaus,The SC of New York 
  2 Barbara Berger,FSC of Cincinnati 
  3 Mary Squires,Individual Member 
  4 Molly Voss,Centennial SC 
  5 Barbara Stinson,Glacier Falls FSC 
  6 Anna Martin,Long Island FSC 
  7 Paula Noonan,SC of Amherst 
  8 Eva Lopez,San Antonio FSC 
  9 Melissa Pepling,SC of Central New York 
 10 Sue Dagher,Central Carolina SC 
 

Adult Interpretive Ladies Class III Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Carolee Purdie,San Diego FSC 
  2 Margretta Blackburne,Silver Blades FSC of KC 
  3 Linda Dowlen,Individual Member 
  4 Lenore Hiscoe,Lakeland SC 
  5 Carol Dors,Washington FSC 
  6 Marjorie Stetson,Mountain View FSC 
  7 Joyce Currie,St. Peters FSA 
  8 Cathy Brinkman,FSC of Cincinnati  
  9 Elizabeth Quinn,Huntsville FSC 
 10 Harriet Normoyle Lewis,Centennial SC 
 11 Barbara Lezotte,Lansing SC 
 12 Autumn Allison,St. Moritz ISC 
 13 Mary Mrouse,Charter Oak FSC 
 14 Wendy Bauer,SC of Natick 
 
Adult Interpretive Ladies Class III Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Debbie Leung,Lakewood Winter Club 
  2 Donna Sparber,DuPage FSC 
  3 Pamela Schaible,Queen City FSC 
  4 Rhea Schwartz,Washington FSC 
  5 Merry Neitlich,All Year FSC 
  6 Cheryl Zeleznak,Glenwood FSC 
  7 Janet Long,Washington FSC 
  8 Jacqui Stone,Bowie FSC 
  9 Diana Ragsdale,FSC of Kentucky 
 10 Nancy Erickson,Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
 11 Patricia Blackman,Huntsville FSC 
 12 Phoebe Bindiger,Skokie Valley SC 
 13 Susan Raymond,Individual Member 
 14 Jeanette Kiester,Glenwood FSC 
 
Adult Interpretive Ladies Class IV - Final Standings 
  1 Jean Crawford-Kearley,Individual Member 
  2 Debora Marlowe,Bowling Green SC 
  3 Barbara Kelly,The SC of Lake Placid 
  4 Marcia Richards,Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Dorothy Ray,Univ of Delaware FSC 
  6 Molly MacGowan,Southern Oregon FSC 
  7 Bobbie Stoermer,Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Adult Interpretive Men Class II - Final Standings 
  1 Christopher Gaynor,Highland SC 
  2 Thomas Mullins,The SC of San Francisco 
  3 Mark Adams,Washington FSC 
  4 Duane DeRoo,Lake Effect FSC 
  5 Kory Thomas,ISC of Indianapolis 
  6 Jesse Miguel,Kansas City FSC 
  7 Scott Stewart,Glacier Falls FSC 
  8 Timothy Fisher,Washington FSC 
  9 Mark Pierce,DuPage FSC 
 10 Fred Stevens,Rochester FSC 
 11 Lee Jones,Chesapeake FSC at Ice... 
 12 Martin Lieberman,Windy City FSC 
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Adult Interpretive Men Class III - Final Standings 
  1 Robert Brown,Glenwood FSC 
  2 Frank Palinski,Los Angeles FSC 
  3 Larry Frenock,Bridgeport SC 
  4 Douglas Caucci,BC Winter Club 
  5 William Gist,ISC of Indianapolis 
  6 Brendan Gorman,The SC of Boston 
 
Adult Interpretive Men Class IV - Final Standings 
  1 Daniel Brown,Individual Member 
  2 Louis Tomaino,Achilles FSC 
 
Adult Pairs - Final Standings 
  1 Anne-Louise Krambeck,FSC of the Quad-Cities 
  1 John Hintze,FSC of the Quad-Cities 
  2 Kristi Norman,Iceland FSC of Houston 
  2 Glen Norman,Iceland FSC of Houston 
  3 Julie Westerlund,Austin FSC 
  3 Richard Westerlund,Austin FSC 
  4 Judy Sargent,Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Paul Mata,Individual Member 
  5 Debora Marlowe,Bowling Green SC 
  5 James Marlowe,Bowling Green SC 
  6 Ellen Zurfluh,DuPage FSC 
  6 Lester Ascher,DuPage FSC 
  7 Cynthia Cummens,Chicago FSC 
  7 Lawrence Scibilia,DuPage FSC 
  8 Heidi Farber,Colonial FSC 
  8 Thomas Dangora,Colonial FSC 
 
Adult Pre Bronze Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Li Wen Huang,Windy City FSC 
  1 Michael Schlautman,Windy City FSC 
  2 Ashleyann Carlson,Escondido FSC 
  2 Ravy Ting,Escondido FSC 
  3 Regina Jadwisiak,The Baltimore FSC 
  3 David Kobe,The Baltimore FSC 
  4 Patricia Blackman,Huntsville FSC 
  4 Samuel Bagnall,Huntsville FSC 
  5 Diane Geving,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  5 Glen Geving,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  6 Cecelia Bullen,Alpena FSC 
  6 Pat Stonehouse,Alpena FSC 
 

Adult Pre Bronze Dance - Standings for the First Dance 
  1 Li Wen Huang,Windy City FSC 
  1 Michael Schlautman,Windy City FSC 
  2 Regina Jadwisiak,The Baltimore FSC 
  2 David Kobe,The Baltimore FSC 
  3 Ashleyann Carlson,Escondido FSC 
  3 Ravy Ting,Escondido FSC 
  4 Patricia Blackman,Huntsville FSC 
  4 Samuel Bagnall,Huntsville FSC 
  5 Diane Geving,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  5 Glen Geving,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  6 Cecelia Bullen,Alpena FSC 
  6 Pat Stonehouse,Alpena FSC 
 
Adult Pre Bronze Dance - Standings for the First Final Round 

Dance 
  1 Li Wen Huang,Windy City FSC 
  1 Michael Schlautman,Windy City FSC 
  2 Ashleyann Carlson,Escondido FSC 
  2 Ravy Ting,Escondido FSC 
  3 Regina Jadwisiak,The Baltimore FSC 
  3 David Kobe,The Baltimore FSC 
  4 Patricia Blackman,Huntsville FSC 
  4 Samuel Bagnall,Huntsville FSC 
  5 Diane Geving,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  5 Glen Geving,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  6 Cecelia Bullen,Alpena FSC 
  6 Pat Stonehouse,Alpena FSC 
 
Adult Pre Bronze Dance - Standings for the Second Dance 
  1 Li Wen Huang,Windy City FSC 
  1 Michael Schlautman,Windy City FSC 
  2 Ashleyann Carlson,Escondido FSC 
  2 Ravy Ting,Escondido FSC 
  3 Patricia Blackman,Huntsville FSC 
  3 Samuel Bagnall,Huntsville FSC 
  4 Regina Jadwisiak,The Baltimore FSC 
  4 David Kobe,The Baltimore FSC 
  5 Diane Geving,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  5 Glen Geving,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  6 Cecelia Bullen,Alpena FSC 
  6 Pat Stonehouse,Alpena FSC 
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Adult Pre Bronze Dance - Standings for the Second Final 
Round Dance 

  1 Li Wen Huang,Windy City FSC 
  1 Michael Schlautman,Windy City FSC 
  2 Ashleyann Carlson,Escondido FSC 
  2 Ravy Ting,Escondido FSC 
  3 Regina Jadwisiak,The Baltimore FSC 
  3 David Kobe,The Baltimore FSC 
  4 Patricia Blackman,Huntsville FSC 
  4 Samuel Bagnall,Huntsville FSC 
  5 Diane Geving,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  5 Glen Geving,Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  6 Cecelia Bullen,Alpena FSC 
  6 Pat Stonehouse,Alpena FSC 
 
Adult Pre Gold Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Ramona Peterson,Anchorage FSC 
  1 Carl Nelson,Anchorage FSC 
  2 Debra Gaultier,Individual Member 
  2 David Gaultier,Individual Member 
  3 Molly Johnson,St. Moritz ISC 
  3 Kianoosh Samii,St. Moritz ISC 
  4 Kelly Ann Munoz,San Diego FSC 
  4 William Carrick,San Diego FSC 
  5 Diana Goldman,Florida Goldcoast FSC 
  5 Peter Machonis,The SC of Florida 
 
Adult Pre Gold Dance - Standings for the First Dance 
  1 Ramona Peterson,Anchorage FSC 
  1 Carl Nelson,Anchorage FSC 
  2 Molly Johnson,St. Moritz ISC 
  2 Kianoosh Samii,St. Moritz ISC 
  3 Debra Gaultier,Individual Member 
  3 David Gaultier,Individual Member 
  4 Kelly Ann Munoz,San Diego FSC 
  4 William Carrick,San Diego FSC 
  5 Diana Goldman,Florida Goldcoast FSC 
  5 Peter Machonis,The SC of Florida 
 
Adult Pre Gold Dance - Standings for the Original Dance 
  1 Ramona Peterson,Anchorage FSC 
  1 Carl Nelson,Anchorage FSC 
  2 Debra Gaultier,Individual Member 
  2 David Gaultier,Individual Member 
  3 Molly Johnson,St. Moritz ISC 
  3 Kianoosh Samii,St. Moritz ISC 
  4 Kelly Ann Munoz,San Diego FSC 
  4 William Carrick,San Diego FSC 
  5 Diana Goldman,Florida Goldcoast FSC 
  5 Peter Machonis,The SC of Florida 
 

Adult Pre Gold Dance - Standings for the Second Dance 
  1 Ramona Peterson,Anchorage FSC 
  1 Carl Nelson,Anchorage FSC 
  2 Debra Gaultier,Individual Member 
  2 David Gaultier,Individual Member 
  3 Molly Johnson,St. Moritz ISC 
  3 Kianoosh Samii,St. Moritz ISC 
  4 Kelly Ann Munoz,San Diego FSC 
  4 William Carrick,San Diego FSC 
  5 Diana Goldman,Florida Goldcoast FSC 
  5 Peter Machonis,The SC of Florida 
 
Adult Silver Dance - Standings for the First Dance 
  1 Kiyomi Yamada,South Bay FSC 
  1 Neil Richards,South Bay FSC 
  2 Dawn Frey,Centennial SC 
  2 Frank Frey,Centennial SC 
  3 Lynnae Kolden,Greater Green Bay FSC 
  3 Terry Fleischman,Valley FSC 
  4 Jeannie Schoennagel,Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  4 Erich Schoennagel,Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  5 Linda Mickelberry,Seattle SC 
  5 Sean Murphy,Highland SC 
  6 Shannon Conroy,SC of Oregon 
  6 Bill Cloran,SC of Oregon 
 
Adult Silver Dance - Standings for the Second Dance 
  1 Kiyomi Yamada,South Bay FSC 
  1 Neil Richards,South Bay FSC 
  2 Dawn Frey,Centennial SC 
  2 Frank Frey,Centennial SC 
  3 Lynnae Kolden,Greater Green Bay FSC 
  3 Terry Fleischman,Valley FSC 
  4 Jeannie Schoennagel,Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  4 Erich Schoennagel,Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  5 Linda Mickelberry,Seattle SC 
  5 Sean Murphy,Highland SC 
  6 Shannon Conroy,SC of Oregon 
  6 Bill Cloran,SC of Oregon 
 
Adult Silver Ladies Class I - Final Standings 
  1 Katharina Gravenstein,Atlanta FSC 
  2 Tracy Scholz,Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  3 Century Leigh,SC of Nevada 
  4 Courtney Schafer,Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Tara Cioppa,Hudson Valley FSC 
  6 Camela Bevil,Centennial SC 
  7 Melanie Black,Sk8 Bay FSC 
  8 Sharon Lebron-Frank,Centennial SC 
  9 Elizabeth Cantrell,Austin FSC 
 10 Robin Goode,La Jolla FSC 
 11 Lisa Chisholm,Central Carolina SC 
 12 Maya Buchanan,Flagstaff FSC 
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Adult Silver Ladies Class I Group A (QR) - Final Standings 
  1 Katharina Gravenstein,Atlanta FSC 
  2 Camela Bevil,Centennial SC 
  3 Century Leigh,SC of Nevada 
  4 Sharon Lebron-Frank,Centennial SC 
  5 Melanie Black,Sk8 Bay FSC 
  6 Maya Buchanan,Flagstaff FSC 
  7 Mary Jean Huebner,Washington FSC 
  8 Jennifer Martino,Shaker FSC 
  9 Lois Colby,DuPage FSC 
 10 Cindy Flaherty,Chiller FSC 
 11 Janine Davis,The SC of San Francisco 
 12 Jennifer Simon,Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
 13 Ruth Dixon,Individual Member 
 
Adult Silver Ladies Class I Group B (QR) - Final Standings 
  1 Tracy Scholz,Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  2 Courtney Schafer,Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Tara Cioppa,Hudson Valley FSC 
  4 Elizabeth Cantrell,Austin FSC 
  5 Lisa Chisholm,Central Carolina SC 
  6 Robin Goode,La Jolla FSC 
  7 Heather Edmondson,Silver Blades FSC of KC 
  8 Judy Sargent,Ann Arbor FSC 
  9 Alana Briggs,Coyotes SC of Arizona 
 10 Jennifer Kenski,Birmingham FSC 
 11 Dara Tribelhorn,Denver FSC 
 12 Stacy Jacobson,Rochester FSC 
 13 Kimberly Henriksen,DuPage FSC 
 14 Deann Clanton,Richmond FSC 
 15 Patti Kristiansen,Southport SC 
 16 Mary Moss,Wyandotte FSC 
 
Adult Silver Ladies Class II - Final Standings 
  1 Cathy Gibbs,Hickory Hill FSC 
  2 Lisa Fitzmaurice,DuPage FSC 
  3 Karolyn Kovtun,San Diego FSC 
  4 Donna Farver,Diamond Ice FSC 
  5 Patty Poddig,Los Angeles FSC 
  6 Rebecca Guthrie,Birmingham FSC 
  7 Molly Voss,Centennial SC 
  8 Christine Nabinger,BC Winter Club 
  9 Virginia Robbins,Skokie Valley SC 
 10 Whitney O'Neal,Northern Kentucky SC 
 11 Nancy Ares,DuPage FSC 
 12 Jana Kading,SC of Phoenix 
 

Adult Silver Ladies Class II Group A (QR) - Final Standings 
  1 Lisa Fitzmaurice,DuPage FSC 
  2 Nancy Ares,DuPage FSC 
  3 Patty Poddig,Los Angeles FSC 
  4 Rebecca Guthrie,Birmingham FSC 
  5 Molly Voss,Centennial SC 
  6 Whitney O'Neal,Northern Kentucky SC 
  7 Laurie Lahti,Southwest Michigan SC 
  8 Barbara Stinson,Glacier Falls FSC 
  9 Judith Logue,Winterhurst FSC 
 10 Kelly Scott,Columbus FSC 
 11 Joanne Slowik,Glenwood FSC 
 12 Jill Jonkouski,DuPage FSC 
 13 Patricia Bryan,Glenwood FSC 
 14 Dottie Janson,FSC of Cincinnati  
 
Adult Silver Ladies Class II Group B (QR) - Final Standings 
  1 Cathy Gibbs,Hickory Hill FSC 
  2 Jana Kading,SC of Phoenix 
  3 Karolyn Kovtun,San Diego FSC 
  4 Donna Farver,Diamond Ice FSC 
  5 Virginia Robbins,Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Christine Nabinger,BC Winter Club 
  7 Barbara Berger,FSC of Cincinnati 
  8 Holly Ann Wilson,SC of Mt Lebanon 
  9 Mary Bullock,Washington FSC 
 10 Nancy Hale,Lake Effect FSC 
 11 Mary Squires,Individual Member 
 12 Lisa Murray,Kansas City FSC 
 13 Cathryn Parry,Colonial FSC 
 14 Elaine Kozel,SC of Mt Lebanon 
 15 Susan Schwaegler,FSC of the Quad-Cities 
 16 Chris Wilson,Glacier Falls FSC 
 
Adult Silver Ladies Class III - Final Standings 
  1 Carolee Purdie,San Diego FSC 
  2 Lenore Hiscoe,Lakeland SC 
  3 Merry Neitlich,All Year FSC 
  4 Karen Fitzgerald,Individual Member 
  5 Debbie Leung,Lakewood Winter Club 
  6 Margretta Blackburne,Silver Blades FSC of KC 
  7 Kristen Shaheen,Louisville FSC 
  8 Kay Anderson,Bowling Green SC 
  9 Jacqui Stone,Bowie FSC 
 10 Janet Long,Washington FSC 
 11 Linda Dowlen,Individual Member 
 12 Sharon Reynolds,Lilac City FSC 
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Adult Silver Ladies Class III Group A (QR) - Final Standings 
  1 Debbie Leung,Lakewood Winter Club 
  2 Karen Fitzgerald,Individual Member 
  3 Lenore Hiscoe,Lakeland SC 
  4 Kay Anderson,Bowling Green SC 
  5 Margretta Blackburne,Silver Blades FSC of KC 
  6 Kristen Shaheen,Louisville FSC 
  7 Carol Dors,Washington FSC 
  8 Nancy Erickson,Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  9 June Smith,Pavilion SC of Cleve.... 
 10 Wanda Gelsebach,Los Angeles FSC 
 11 Kathleen Hutcheson,IC of Baltimore 
 12 Patricia Blackman,Huntsville FSC 
 13 Cheryl Zeleznak,Glenwood FSC 
 
Adult Silver Ladies Class III Group B (QR) - Final Standings 
  1 Carolee Purdie,San Diego FSC 
  2 Merry Neitlich,All Year FSC 
  3 Janet Long,Washington FSC 
  4 Jacqui Stone,Bowie FSC 
  5 Sharon Reynolds,Lilac City FSC 
  6 Linda Dowlen,Individual Member 
  7 Susan Raymond,Individual Member 
  8 Diana Ragsdale,FSC of Kentucky 
  9 Pamela Schaible,Queen City FSC 
 10 Joyce Currie,St. Peters FSA 
 
Adult Silver Ladies Class IV - Final Standings 
  1 Jean Crawford-Kearley,Individual Member 
  2 Joan Mize,The SC of Wilmington 
  3 Dorothy Ray,Univ of Delaware FSC 
  4 Beatrice Carr,Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Debora Marlowe,Bowling Green SC 
  6 Linda Baccei,Colonial FSC 
  7 Denise Chalmers,Washington FSC 
  8 Betty Schilke,DuPage FSC 
 
Championship Adult Dance - Standings for the First Dance 
  1 Julie Keith,St. Moritz ISC 
  1 Michael Ricigliano,St. Moritz ISC 
  2 Michelle Harvath,Detroit SC 
  2 Paul Harvath,Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Nancy Hoblack,Carolinas FSC 
  3 Richard Carinci,Carolinas FSC 
  4 Nancy Ares,DuPage FSC 
  4 Julian Ares,Windy City FSC 
  5 Victoria Stanbridge,Strongsville SC 
  5 Walter Horton,Shaker FSC 
 

Championship Adult Dance - Standings for the Second Dance 
  1 Julie Keith,St. Moritz ISC 
  1 Michael Ricigliano,St. Moritz ISC 
  2 Nancy Hoblack,Carolinas FSC 
  2 Richard Carinci,Carolinas FSC 
  3 Michelle Harvath,Detroit SC 
  3 Paul Harvath,Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Nancy Ares,DuPage FSC 
  4 Julian Ares,Windy City FSC 
  5 Victoria Stanbridge,Strongsville SC 
  5 Walter Horton,Shaker FSC 
 
Championship Adult Gold Ladies - Final Standings 
  1 Joanie Jun,All Year FSC 
  2 Karen Ingwerson,Colonial FSC 
  3 Colleen Thorsen,Seattle SC 
  4 Maggie Harding,SC of San Francisco 
  5 Leslie E Amacker,Univ of Colorado 
  6 Lisa M Schurch,Burnsville MN Valley FSC 
  7 Shannon B Keeler,Iceland FSC of Houston 
  8 Amy Gross,SC of New York 
  9 Rosemarie DeBlanco,SC of New York 
 10 Elise Nelson,SC of Lake Placid 
 
Championship Adult Gold Men - Final Standings 
  1 Nicholas Chou,South Bay FSC 
  2 Christopher Williams,FSC of Minneapolis 
  3 Christopher Sullivan,St. Moritz ISC 
  4 Mark Pepin,The SC of Boston 
  5 Andy Schell,All Year FSC 
  6 Rocky Ursino,Highland SC 
  7 Matthew Leissring,Capital City FSC 
  8 Martin Romanik,IC of Baltimore 
  9 Dennis Palaganas,Washington FSC 
 10 Nicholas Kopp,FSC of Minneapolis 
 11 Antonio Conte,Florida Goldcoast FSC 
 12 Terrence Jinks,Berkeley Royal Blades... 
 
Master Junior Ladies Class I  - Final Standings 
  1 Jill Rumstick,Rochester FSC 
  2 April Chiang,The SC of San Francisco 
  3 Amy Anstead,Plymouth FSC 
  4 Allison Manley,Washington FSC 
 
Master Senior Ladies Class I - Final Standings 
  1 Christy Cullen,Colonial FSC 
  2 Machelle DeFlumeri,Individual Member 
 
Master Senior Ladies Classes II & III - Final Standings 
  1 Janet Icenogle,Springfield FSC 
  2 Elizabeth O'Donnell,Amherst SC 
 



2003 U.S. Adult Figure Skating Championships 
Ann Arbor Ice Cube April 9-12, 2003 
Report of Skaters from All Clubs 
 
 

 9

Masters Interpretive Ladies Class III - Final Standings 
  1 Paula Smart,Los Angeles FSC 
  2 Elizabeth O'Donnell,Amherst SC 
  3 June Smith,Pavilion SC of Cleve.... 
  4 Wanda Gelsebach,Los Angeles FSC 
  5 Sallie Crowell,Highland SC 
 
Masters Interpretive Ladies Class IV - Final Standings 
  1 Patricia Berger,The SC of Boston 
  2 Donelda Horne,Concord FSC 
  3 Elizabeth Jackson,SC of Northern Virginia 
  4 Patricia McNamara,Orange County FSC 
  5 Shere Everett,Columbus FSC 
 
Masters Interpretive Men Class I - Final Standings 
  1 Davin Grindstaff,Atlanta FSC 
  2 Gilbert Chiang,The SC of San Francisco 
  3 Nicholas Kopp,FSC of Minneapolis 
  4 Christopher Sullivan,St. Moritz ISC 
 
Masters Interpretive Men Class II - Final Standings 
  1 Mike Dianda,The SC of San Francisco 
  2 Christopher Williams,FSC of Minneapolis 
  3 Jay Kobayashi,The SC of San Francisco 
  4 Jeffrey Buchanan,Thoroughbred FSC 
  5 Antonio Conte,Florida Goldcoast FSC 
  6 Matthew Leissring,Capital City FSC 
  7 Martin Romanik,IC of Baltimore 
 
Masters Interpretive Men Class III - Final Standings 
  1 Terrence Jinks,Berkeley Royal Blades... 
  2 Joseph Decker,Princeton SC 
 
Masters Junior Ladies Class II - Final Standings 
  1 Beth Delano,Washington FSC 
  2 Karen Hutter-Branson,St. Louis SC 
  3 Cheryl Bushnell,Central Carolina SC 
  4 June Banasik,Detroit SC 
  5 Jodie Maier,The SC of San Francisco 
  6 Kathryn Lane,Colonial FSC 
 
Masters Novice Ladies Class I - Final Standings 
  1 Kelly Cook,Queen City FSC 
  2 Kimberly Sailer,Wheeling FSC 
  3 Trina Graham,Washington FSC 
  4 Laurie DeRose,Washington FSC 
  5 Heather Galgas,Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 
  6 Sara Burrows,Port Huron FSC 
  7 Brenda Wittman,Genesee FSC 
  8 Alison Reilly,Ann Arbor FSC 
  9 Este-Lela Beavers,Winterhurst FSC 
 

Masters Novice Ladies Classes II - Final Standings 
  1 Colleen Conroy,Individual Member 
  2 Elizabeth McGlauflin,Peninsula SC 
  3 Karen Napoli,Individual Member 
  4 Elizabeth Hotvedt,The SC of New Hartford 
  5 Barbara Mozug,Melvindale FSC 
  6 Pamela Medeiros,Smithfield FSC 
  7 Cynthia Thomason,Central Florida FSC 
 
Masters Novice Ladies Classes III & IV - Final Standings 
  1 Donelda Horne,Concord FSC 
  2 Elizabeth Jackson,SC of Northern Virginia 
 
Masters Novice Men Classes I & II - Final Standings 
  1 Trevor Laak,FSC of Madison 
  2 Ted Gradman,The SC of San Francisco 
 
 


